41

S
- K

Edward T. Conroy . MCKET 72 Fouo 1
TOF TSR . s ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk__25.00 Number

Sheniff . L=32172
Att'y

Att'y == .

By Fdward T. Conroy

FINAL COSTS PAID
Exam. Fee Clerk. —— Rec.No.____

SRcc. Sg 4 Sherift Date.
ec. Bon

Costs Att'y.

Att'y
C-7976

' OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
Paul F. Rorden and

John M, Court PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICER,
Carl J. Tenncp MARION J. MC COY

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Clerk
Att’y Date

Check No..

—_———— e e =

(1) Petition for Writ of Mandamus and Affidavit filed.

(2) 197k Jan. 22 Show Caus s Ordar filed.

(3) 1971 Jan. 23 Summons issued with Two(2) copies of Yatition and Show Cause Order
And delivered to Sheriff to be served.
Sh.Ret.(0ffice of Planning & Zoning): Summoned 1-24-74
Sh.Ret.(Planning & Zonning Cffiwer.}rs.ﬂcﬁoy): immoned 1-24-74

(L) 1974 Fab. 8 Motion Raising Preliminary Obfectior filaad.(2/26/71)

(5) 197l Feb. 13 Motion in Opposition to Respondants' Prelirinary Objection and
Motion for Accelaratad Hearing filed.

(6) 1974 Feb. 20 Memorandum of Opinion and Order filed....ORDERED, That the
Petition be, and it is hereby, dismissed, the Petitioner to pay the costs.
(copies mailed to Messrs. Conroy and Tenner)

NO: T DEX against Petitioner for costs




lienry J. onaban ‘ DOCKET 72 FOLI0 2

Thomas C, Green

Ginsburg, Foldman & : = ORIGINAL COSTS PAID
iy ' Receipt

Clerk__925:00  Number
Sherff ___ 32178

Att'y

Aty

By_Benry J, Monahan
FINAL COSTS PAID

Exam. Fee Clerk — _Rec. No.____

iS{:c. %t . Sheriff Date
ec. Bon

Costs Att'y.

Att'y

-7977

William E., Knight
Kahler, DeBlasis,
Shipley & 0'Malley

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Clerk
Att'y Date

Check No. _

_———————

(1) 1974 Jan. 18 Declaration(Contract xhibits "A","p" wxemplitied copy ocket Entries
froa Superior Court of District of umbia'Pemang tcr Jury Trial riled, od_l'or a
2)197, Jan. 21 Summons issued w th copi £ laration, te "X,8.C, & nd deliv r"f'{o‘l‘.gox{iﬂ‘
to be served,
sheri{f's Return: rank Mar
sheriff's Return: ecanette Mar
2 Y] 71} It\ 2 7 Summon re’ 1ed a i FRE:

a aturn: rank M

(4)1974 Feb. 20 Motion Raising Preliminary Objection filed.

(5) 1974 Mar. 1¢ Response to Motion Ralsing Preliminary Objection filed.
6) 1974 Apr.19 Motion for judgment by Def t emorandum of Point nd

b

filed.
(7) 1974 May 24 Copy of letter re Settlement filed.
(8) 1974 May 24 Order to Withdraw Motion Raising Preliminary Objection filed,
(9) 197 July 11 Order of C % £ ®

E re
|




Henry J." Monahan DOCKET 72 FOLI0O 3

Thomas ¢, Green

Ginsbury, reldman & ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Brese PHILEP Ly CUHAN
Receipt

Clerkﬂ__. Number
Sheriff = L-32179
-

Att'y

By H ary J. .—;o_rmhan
FINAL COSTS PAID

Exam. Fee Clerk__________Rec. No.

,S{: %:nd Sheriff ___ _Date_____
Costs ey

Aty

William E,Knight
Kahler, DeBlasis,
shipley & O'Malley

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

ek Amount
Att'y : Date
RY
Check No._ —

(1) 1974 Jan, 18 Declaration ntract) lxhibits”i,"Bn, non Cexemplificd copy of Docket Lniries from
uperior Court of District columbia)DémAng tor Jury Trial rijca, =

. at 2 PG : A = - £ . g i« r‘\,' emand or Jury Trial

~ 4 Jan. « ummons lssued wi ople cluration, rxhibits"A,u,C, & /and delivered fo 3herife

to be served,
heriff's Return:(Jeanette Mirzy ummoned 2/3/7)
~ Sheriff's Heturn: (Frank Marzul Non Est -« Neve fome,
1974 Feb. 7 Summons re sued and del red the Sheriff to
/Iny /o

{ v

heriff's Retrun: ra Marzu) immoned |
(4) 1974 Feb. 20 Motion Ra §ing Preliminary Objection filed,

(5) 1974 Mar, 15 Response to Motion Raising reliminary Objection filed,

) 2 ; " S |
(67 1974 Apr. 19 Motion for Judame nt By Default, Memorandum of Points and Authorities
filed.
(8) 1974 May 24 Order to Withdraw Motion Raising Preliminary Objection filed,
‘—,) 10“1; )"ny Vi .r.r“’.‘r 0f Jovunt £33 8.

JISMISSED FOR LACK OF Pl




E. David gilverberg

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

DOCKET 72 FOLIO

st & Receipt
Clerk__+<2-YY  Number

Att'y

Att'y

By Al ) “i,r‘

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk Rec. No. ' =
Shenfl Date

Att'y.

Att'y

By .

Amount
Date
Check No.

b

1974 Jan, 18 Transeript
rial filed,
4 Jan. 21 Summons
Sheri{f's Return

. f .J

\ . . .
(4) 1974 May 9 Order of Court filed...Postponement granted.
Messrs. Silverberg and Helfrich)

19 g
SADER OF PLA

'Y

rande Jun

Bz

(copies mailed to

ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Sheriff L1-32176_

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF



Ho o B ins S ——— — e e ,.
e & it DOCKET 72 FOLI0 5
L AL ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Assigned unto the Unsatisfied Receipt
“laim and Judgment Fund Board, Clerk _‘?.25_‘(&_ — Number

State of Maryland, its successprs . o
or ass‘%‘ns. J . Sherift Ch i Le=32175

Tl
Ay
AWy

By Goodman & Bloom

FINAL COSTS PAID

Exam. Fee Clerk____°  Rec.No.~

lS{ec. Sé . Shenff _ - - Date_'
ec. Bo

d

Aty = 7

Atty__

JCHALL ¢ LR HalbanGe
ana i

. ¥
James E. Gray THot WiLLLIANS, JK,
Semmes ,Bowen & Semmf :

Willliam AL~ Franch-
John J. Corbley
Goldsboroush- 4 By
=Frencir
deBePR-Fy-maROk- REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount .

Clerk

: Nogighe bt g check)Nilge BEARDMORE

(1) Ty74 Jan., 18 Declaration(rotor Tort) nlection for Jury Trial tiled,

(2) 1474 Jan. 22 Summons issued with tuwc *oples of Declaration, rlection tor Jury Trial and Une copy
rmalled to sherit't of Harford inty and Une mailed to sherift of Baltimore uity to be served.
Sherit1's Returnilartord).(Michael J. Heiberrer)Non Est 1/2/7 -Moved.

Sherift's neturn(Balt.):( Thos. L. {illiams, Jr.) Non Est - Unknown

(3/ 1974 Jan. 30 Swmmons reissued with Copy of Declaration and Election for Jury
Trial and majled to Sherifrfr of Prince Georga's County to be served
Sh. Ret.(M.J.Heiberper): Ncn Est 2/7/ 7
(4) 1974 Feb. 6 Summons reissued and mailed to the Sheriff of Baltimore City to be
served.,
Sheriff's Return: (Thomas L. Williams, Jr.) Non Est,Unknown,filed 3/5/74
(5) 1974 Feb. 14 Order to Reissue Summons filed.
?F( 1974 Feb. 19 Sumnons rets 1ed with opy of Declaration and Fle tion for Jury
Tplal a ,d jp",pr'\i t¢ “']P neri ff to e S€ “'“'1.
‘-hpr{ ,-nyl Rf’ rn: ':n]nma, -D.*"_“i"i 7 “‘.\m:’ 7-.\ Nf)n h:,f 3/4/’74 not L_}vinq
(7) 1974 Mar. 8 Order to re-issue an additionl summons filed. i
(8) 1974 Mar. 8 Summons issued and delivered ‘o Roger A. Perkins to be sent
"Registered Mail, Return Receirt Recuested and deliver to Addressee only?

(9) 1974 Mar. 19 Return of "Non Est" as to the De nt Tho " o=
¢ o320 BERIDIE {2len e fendant Thomas Leonard Wil] iaas,
0) 1974 Mar. 26 Request for summons fér one fendant filed.
1) 1974 Mar. 26 Summons issued for one cefendant nc delivered to the Sheriff te
be served.
Sheriff's Keturn: Thomas Leonard wWilliam y Jr/ ummoned 3/27/74
(12) 1974 Apr. 3 Affidavit of Compliance filed.
(13)1974 Apr. 11 Genéral Icsue Plea filed. (Mjic Joseph Heiberger)
(14)1974 Apr. 11 Interrogatories filed,
15)1674 May 14 General Issue Plea filed.
16)1974 May 14 Interrogatories f 2.
- 9 74 May 14
- .

{
(

-

A\ .

(21) 197l June 20 Answers to Int rrogatori

(22) 1974 June 20 Answers to Interrc Fatord
(Continuagd

o AR NN e s




(23) 197% Aug. 27 Motion for to Ans
(24) 1974 Aug. 28 Show Cause Order fileq.

(25) 1974 sept. 24 Interrogatories Under Maryland Rules filed.
(26) 1974 sept. 24 Interrogatories Under Maryland Rules fjiled.

(27) 1974 Sept. 30 Order of Court filed. ORDERED that Counsel of
dant Thomas Leonard Will_ ams, Jr., shall answer Interrogatories propounded
to Thomas Leonard Williams, Jr., and be signed by counsel of record for

Thomas Leonard Williams, Jr. Copies delivered to William A. Franch, Esquire.
(28) Oct. 14 Answers to Interrogatories filed.

(29) Oct. 14 Answers to Interrogatories filed.

(30) Oct. 15 Motion to Consolidate Case and Points and Authorities filed, .

(31) Oct. 24 Order of Court (Show Cause) Flled.. 54 copies delivered to Mr. Franc

(32) Oct. 28 Answers to Interroqator}es and ”xh%b}t f}led.

(33) Oct. 28 Answers to Interrogatories and Exhibit filed.

(34) Hov. 12 Notice of Deposition filed.

(35) Nov. 14 Motion for Protective Order and Points
of Motion for Protective Order Filed -

record for the Defen-

and Authorities in Support

v b
L]

, .
(38) 197U Yov. 27 Answer to Motion for Protective

4 ~

L]
(20) 1974 Dec. 16 Notice of Deposition filed.,
(41) 1975 Jan. 17 Cobnv of iring et i
to Consolidate in Open Court for
Michael Joseph Heiberqger moved t
Jranted. Court qrants otji

Friedman, Fra ‘or .

eri1f{
Sheri 's etur
Mavy Q Heq gt for
'V.'n.:{ 9 RmqQumast fcp
“av 9 Subpoena Duces
Ther!fT to he sen

. Bet:(Ce-111s

:‘\.. ats - -

(51)1975 May 12 Request for Summons
(52)1975 May 12 Request for S poena ces
(53)1975 May 12 Request for ubpoeena Duces
(S)1975 May 12 Summncns issied and malled to t
Sh. Ret:(M», Thomas fams, Jr.
)1975 May 12 Subpoena Duces {isuad am
to ba served,
Sh, Ret:(Mr, Edwerd J. Dougherty) mmone
(5611975 May 12 Subpeena Duces Tecum issued ar eliv

serve 1.

-

ma i herif] '‘a | ounty

e served,

Sh. Ret:(Trooper J, H, Mollman #2291)
(& )lcw ray 1¢ € pc sitor )8 o] Y
( 8)13" 11v ] Mot n for Le B i,

(59)1975 Aug. 7 Order of ourt file

(60)1975 Aug. 12 Petition to Enter
and "Exhibit 1" filed.
(61)1975 Aug. 12 Order pf Court filed. DERED, that Judgment in this
extended for Fight Hundred Dollar S800. igainst the ;Af*r‘
Thomqs Leonard Williams, Jr. ipn favor of Mary lizabeth .v'.l jr},
and Costs of Suyjt. opies delivered t s 'érlln 'i; u;:;.tltf’

A

. trile Manck and Franc}

) i !
efau ! nder Article 66%, Section 7-¢

cause e

-

0" PAavmen*
{lad,

Order of Court filed,
€ ind pay unto Mary
I ~ f » _ " 1@t e B
1dement ¢ e Ma rvland
, that the M land 3t
‘abeth Hunt one-half of her adva
arrett 1

9

arrirore ONA-NnlF f +hp

(65) .
(66) 1975 Nov. 13 Assignment of




LAW DOCKET 7°
FOLIO

C-7980 '

E T e e == R L &

(67) 1978 Apr. 3 Petition filed.

(68) 1978 Apr. 3 Order of Court filed. ERED that Thomas Leonard
Williams, Jr. pay unto the “aryland Automobile Insurance Fund
installment payments of $20. per montl! smmencing on April 3rd
1978 and to continue ecach succeeding month until the full amount of
the judgment plus costs and interest ha een paid. wo copies
delivered to Mr. Williams.

(69) 1982 Aug. 2 Petition for payments filed.

(70) 1982 Aug. 2 Order of Court filed...ORDERED that THOMAS LEONARD WILLIAMS,JR. pay unto
the Maryland Automobile Insurance Fund installment payments of $20.00 per month
commencing on August 6, 1982 and to continue each succeeding manth until the full
amount of the judgment plus costs and interest has been paid. Copies delivered to
Mr. Williams.

Ton b P R W gl e Y -




C. Edward Hartman
Kenneth Scott DGCKET 72 FOlIO 6
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

8¢ Receipt
Clerk. __‘72 (_‘_(_ __ Number

Sherift __ 1=32188
Att'y
Att’y. = w a

By C. tdward Hartman

FINAL COSTS PAID
SeC. St- ; 3 /1 /"7
Rec. Bond Sherift Date /-
Costs Att'y. R
Att'y. y

Victor A. Houlon

Byg —Auoor =02,
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount

P2Judge BEARDHORE
Check No.. _

Declaration, Not!
for Summary Judgme

Statement 02 A & ixh

———— . DAL
1914 — Summona
1s0ued and o 1 Esn st X Ak
sailed to Sheriff of Prince Gegrges. %o

be serve
Sheris . .3

(3) 1974 Feb. 15 Copy of Letter from Victor A. Houl -
| 7 iy ‘ tt > (e . Houlon, Esquire to C. Edward
Esquire filed - re:additional time to respond to ;lcadings.ﬂartman’ %

\ 1974 Fe ) ‘onv lette om 3 v P
. 0 opy © etter fr t . Houlon, juire, to ¢C. Edward Hartman,II,

‘
V-IJ'--'(\‘ re date for filing respo r leading filed.

L d v 4
RoE A H 9| .5a. to Edwa . Hartman, 11

(5)1974 Apr. 2 Copy cf lLetter from Vi
Esquire, re: Pleacinc date filed.

(§¥§§ﬁ:rtptx'? Inzxerrexatorivxxtiteds error,
( C Apr. 8 Motion Raising F im 2R
i ] ‘l \;{ ’r liminary Obje ion a rplication to Arbitrate filed.
. v "~ . v *
[ 1

' v ')
.

®
pa

(101974 May 24 Case called for Hearing on Pre liminary Objections ir yen Court before
Judge "eorge Sachse. Counsel heard. Motion denied. Court grants 30 davys
to file pleading. ~opies mailed to Messrs. Hartman, Scott and Houlon)

's M nma 1gm

a

)
+

(1 ) 5 A - & g - .y : ¥ . Ly
(14)1974 Aug. 5 Memorandum of Points and Authorities {n Opposition to Demurrer and

Request for Hearing filed.
(15)1974 Aug. 6 Order of Court filed...ORDERED,
hereby, sustained: and the counter-plaint
(copies mailed to Messrs. Houlon and Scott by Judge’

n

That the Demurrer be, and it is
iff has fifteen days in which to
s Secretary)

Y '3

amend.
A . Los ‘." i

I Y o




(17) 1974 sept, 6 Demurrer of Powell | Yy Inc., Plaintirs and Co
to Amendeq Jounterclaim filed,

(18) 1974 Sept. 23 Amended Declaration,
Defendants and Exhibits filed.

(19) Sept. 24 Memorandum of Points
Amended Counterclai

(20) Sept, 27 Yemand

unter-ue’endant

(?1_\ "\\*,. ) "'X“’D“O"‘w" to De and for 3yt 1 1lars and Poin+
filed.

(22) Oct. 31 Plaintife and Counter- ‘efendant 's Motion for ‘0sts and FXpenses
filed,
Jct. 31 Order of Court filed. oRpERET that the exceptions be, and tne
Same are hereby Sustained, OPles mailed ¢+ Messts, Scott and HYoulon,
)vr‘,. ll r_in;';(rll- ) randiim E 3 e © tt( n‘,pr r (‘\P "‘nv-.-.rlr.y
Judrmment an 'y ¥ it & P4 |

and Authori ties

lov. 15 ~ase calle for FIn b ®n Court »fore
Juidge . Arvey Beardmore, pes 3 | 2 to Amended p | iration,
Answers to “1*’-*i“;" AInd Countery lant's Mended motion for ‘ummary
Tudgment, an Flection for Inry Tria el hearqd, Irt sustains
Demurrer tq Defendant's nter Clai . ve to Defendant to file
amended ""X""(‘I’ laim w4 1in tuw Nt 2nies »¢ tieom Eos coSsts
and expenses, Court reserve riul i irmary Tudamen + anA
holds gy} S fa:
Hov, a (to A mende reclarat seph i, ) ine “Om-
n for Jurv I'rial

]‘n':v-pr t P Nty Fe 1
Summary Judgment Filea,
Dec, Motion t X | Time ¢
ec, | DPOsition +a~ fr ant'
Anendeq Declaration ¢
Dec, rder e

intige T

Declaratior

S lhad !
—_— . " ; oz

(36) 1975 peb, 27 Plea or Countor-Derendnnt Powell Realty, + to the Second
Amsnded Counter-Claim filed,

& ] & L -
- st il ATE VRPN




Leon Hoffman 1974 DOCKET 72 F0|.|0

o S1igh : - i o 1 ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk® °-“"Y  Number

Hust
ASSIGNED UNTO THE UNSATISFIED
CLAIM AND JUDGMENT FUND BOARD, | Att'y

STATE OF MARYLAND, TITS )
SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS Att’y.

By I ; { n
FINAL COSTS PAID

Exam. Fee

Sec. %t ’ Sheniff _ - _Date
Rec. Bon

’ A3 y
Costs Att'y - 1474

Att'y.

By 3
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

pom—

Date

Check No.

7

Sheriff ____ L=32194

Clertk__* Rec. No.‘“__ =

€ .
4 t 9
tor P € &
/7
+

eriff? ned

1974 July 12 Petition to Enter Default Judgment, Affidavit of Non-
Military Service and Exhibit filed,

197% July 15 Order of Court filed.,.ORDERED, that Julgment in this case
be extended for $10,000,00 damages assessed by the Court and costs
of suit. Copy mailed to Leon Hoffman, Esquire

ayir
lars (381
Enment

\ €

1974 Sept. 9 Assignment filed.




DOCKET 72 FOLI0O 8
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

. Receipt
Clerk_.® "~  Number

Sheriff L-3219
Att’y Attly
Clerk ;
Sheriff s .
BRIt o, - Co : . ‘
By 1

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk 14.00 Rec. NoL=39158
Sheriff 40.00 Date 3/24/76

Atty__ >-U

Att'y_ P S

*Nat- W.- Hopper' i
**L.Vernon Miller,Jdr

*Zane Gray Nichols

By use, Underw ”1;
T ar

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Date

Judgr.BIENER

Non est - Never here
Non est - Never here

n:Summoned 1/24/74%
.C0.t Summoned 1/24/74
«: Summoned 1/24/74
» .:  Summoned 1/26/74
’ "’1'1 ~ \11 a+ B qri

L4t ne ar 1

Fe
Summoned 2/23/74%
Summoned 2/23/74%
1974 Mar. 26 Ple e
1974 Mar. 26 Pr
1974 Mar. 29 cas 3 3 Hearing on Preliminary
Court before e E. a1l ilds. ounsel
motion. (copies mailed to Messrs. Brattan an
197l Answers to Interrogatories filad.
197}y Answers to Intarropatories snd Exhibits filed.
1974 Sept. 23 Interrogatories filed.
1974 Sept. 23 Interrogatories filed.
1974 Sept. 23 Interrogatories filed.
1975 Peb. 14 Answers to Interroeatories riled.
1975 Feb. 18 lNotice to Take Depositi
1975 Feb. 18 Notice to Tak e} itior
1975 Feb. 18 Notice to Take Depositior
1975 Feb. 21 Notice to Take Deposition £
1975 Mar. 18 Answers of Anne Arunde
Plaintiff's Interr atories f Jis
1975 Mar. 18 Answers of Water e ) .4 I ] Interroga-

Al A
i14¢4.,
b ]

1i1ed.

.

£
&
£
i

tories fil

ti 1




(23) 1975 Aug. 11 Order to Enter and Strike Appearance filed.

(24) 1975 Sept. 16 Letter from L. Vernon Miller, Jr. filed re: set case for
trial.
(25) 1976 March 10 Order to fissue Subpoena Duces Tecum for three witnesses St U ol
(26) 1976 March 10 Subpoena Duces Tecum for two wintesses issued and 1iled ro the
Sheriff of Baltimore City to be served.
Sheriff's Return:(Dr. Edw. Kitlowski) Summoned 3/11/76 _
>heriff's Return:(Custodian of Medical Reeords of St. Jos. f.;,s;,)
1976 March 10 Subpocna for one witness issued and delivered to the Sheriff
to be served,
Sheriff's Return:(Custofian of Medical Records of K. s. Hosp.)Summoned 3/11/76
1976 March 10 Order to issue Subpoena fc ne witness filed.
1976 March 10 Subpoena for one witne issued and delivered to the Sheriff
to be served.
Sheriff's Return:(Betty L. Stanley) Summoned 3/15/7¢
1076 Mar. 18 Order to Issue Summons for One witness filed,
1076 Mar. 19 Summons issued for One witness and delivered to the Sheri{ff to be
served,
Sheriff's Return: (Betty L. Stanlev) ro»

1976 March 23 AG
JROER OF PLAINTIF A




Noah 4, Hillman | DOCKET 72 FOLIO 9
{ER )1 3 i ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

o Receipt
Clerk ©22:00 _ Number

Sheriff _ 1-32198
Att'y
Att'y
By

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk ___Rec. No.___
Sherift _Date

Att'y.

Att’y

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount

Date

Check No.

R = = ——

== —— — — —

199, Jan, 21 Order t rit of 3cire Fa n lLAav 7604 & ArCidavit filed.
2) 1974 Jan, 22 Writ iss }iver eriff to be served.

4\

»{ i g 3 ed wit] ippon n de |

ert ff's Return:{Writ Non Est - ﬁo guch Address 1n ,mwnsvii;e
pplf€'s Return fendant) Non Est - No Such Address in Crownsville

Interest fr wpust 30,1962

la nt f“. ")t ovo‘

e fendant’ ost o3




Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

DOCKET 72 FOLIO 10

ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Costs waived byplugge Evans
Clerk_______ Number
Sherift
Att'y
Att'y___
- S i

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk________Rec. No.
Sheriff ___ Date.
Attty

Att'y__

By

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount
Date

Check No._

- *'-"_._H_hﬂ'-f;ﬂ“'_: i > -




DOCKET 72 FOLID 11
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

3 ) Receipt
Clerk* - "+“" _ Number

Sheriff ___ L-32199
Att’y Att'y.
Clerk

Sheriffialto. City Y-

By

FINAL COSTS PAID
Exam. Fee Clerk__©+00 Rec. NoL=35626
SCC. St. Shenff 3 2 ”_{, ! Date’ =2457
Rec. Bond i

Costs Att'y i =

* 9T
Wy e

C-T798¢

M.William Adelson

Sarme o ;. 1

By"i ice ey Cee
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Date

JURY ‘ Ch‘ecrl_cﬁNo.V

4

fg o : Summoned
Maid o ¢ - : . : Summoned
- 3 aEs B o 3 & o8 Jummoned
ori Fer . e \ 9 O o'ummoned
1974 Fab. 11 Demand for Particulars of Declaration filed.
1974 Mar, 1 nswer to Demand for Particulars Filed,
1974 Mar. 12 Pleas of the Defendants, Fran Realty, Inc., Harriet Realty,Inc. ,

and Phyllis Realty, Inc. filed.
1974 Mar. 12 Pleas of the Defend ant, Lowell R. Glazer filed.

¥

19 74 Mar. 12 | t
1974 Mar, 14 Motion of Lowell R, Glazer For Summary Judgment, Affidavit in

Support of Motion for cummary Judgment and Statement of Points and
Authority In Support of Motion for Summary Judgment and Exhibits filed.
3/29/7%

Apr. 1 Answer to Motion of Lowe
filed.
Apr. 1

L - 3 > I3 T . 4+~
] - ry Judgmen

le-nn.—.& 11(.4.

v -9 1 2 .
L] . 3
1974 Dpec. 30 Plaintiff's Motion ¢ mpel Answers by Lowell R. Glaze &,
Defendant, to Questions or Deposition filed.
1.97% Jamn. 3 Depositior f Lowell R. Glazer filed.

Feb., 21

e o 1 = S I




Eugene Lerner

1974 Fe 5 . te ¢+ 1ae v

DOCKET 7@ FOLIO 7.2,
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

¢ Receipt
Clerk __ Number

Sheriff L-3719
Att'y
Att'y

iy "t

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk 38:90 Rec No. L=

Sheriff _ ‘- Date 2=3-75
A“vy ‘.)“J(:\

_” 7
A“)y vy

“Upen

t 41 . 5¢

“De o

i '74/'

By 3 f .snnapolis

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount
Date
Check No.

T p—— - —

.

ummoned 1-22-74

E‘a; |

ALt
u “'\T
kt’.. 1

Motion Ne Re pia¢ 8r MO+ Ay 0 Strike,
and > 3 b r Hea y DN ourt f1iled

atur and Motion t trike led.
Case called for Hearing on Motion in ‘pen Court before Judge
James L. Wray. Counsel heard. Court takes under advisement.

Mar. 4 Memorandum of Opinion and drder filed...ORDERED: That the
Defendant's Motions be, and thev are hereby, denied; and That the
Defendant file its Answer to the Petition within ten (10) lays of

its receipt of this Order. (copies delivered to Messrs. Lerner

and Turk)

ties
pposi tior Mot Ne

Feb. 25

‘.r lm L] L4 'r( r o - L ]

1974 Mar. S Ex v Por- G . Jup nion and Order

lated P

1974 Mar.

1974 Mar.

A

rch 4, 1974 Filed,

3 Letter to Judge from Martin J. Snider re: Ex eption t
U;,ini"n filed,
11 Letter to Judge

to Opinion filed.

wray

aray froem tucsene M. Lerner ke: xception




(16) 197h ¥ar. 13 Motion to Dismiss Petition for Writ of Mandamus and Reouest for
Hearinpg filed.

(17) 1974 ?ﬁi.d26 Opposition to Motion to Dismiss Petition for wWwrit of Mandamus

e ]

(18) 1974 Apr. 9 Case called for Hearing on Motion to Dismiss in Open Court
before pudge James L. Wray. Counsel heard. Court will take under
advisement.

(19) 1974 Apr. 11 Memorandum of Opinion and order filed...ORDERED, That the
pefgndant's Motion to pismiss be, and it is hereby jenied; and That
the Defendant file its next responsive pleading no later than 15
April 1974. (copies mailed to Messrs. Snider and Lerner)

(9] 197% Apr. 15 Demurrer of the Mavor and Aldermen of the City of Annapolis,
Defendant, to the Petition for irtt of Mandamus, Po nts and Authorities
Request for Hearing in Open ~ourt and Exhibit filed.

(2k) 1 )74 Apr. 1§ F ition to Demurrer to t! Patition for "Irit of Mandamus
filed.

(22) 1974 May 17 Case called for Hearing on Demurrer in Open Court before Judge
James L. Wray. Counsel heard. Court takes under advisement.

(23) 1974 May 20 Order of Court filed...ORDERED: That the Demurrer be, and it
is hereby, overruled, That the Defendant has five days in which to
plead. (copies mailed to Messrs. Lerner and Snider - 5/21/74)

(24) 1974 May 24 An r to Petition for Writ of ndam Filed:

(25) 1974 M 4 Special Plea fi

(26) 1974 JQ{y 2 Stipulation for reroval filed.

(27) 1974 July Order of Court filed...ORDERED that the record for proceedings in
the above entitled case be transmitted to the Circuit Court for Queen
Anne's County for hearing, i

3
-

(28) 1974 July 8 Original papers transmitted to the Circuit Court for Queen Anne's
County.

¥ A T -‘ -
E NNE! TN

(continued)

EXHIBITS EXHIBITS




DOCKET 72 FOLIQ:22

UNITED STATES DEVELOPMENT CORP ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk_________ Number

Sheriff

Aty

Att'y

By

FINAL COSTS PAID

Exam. Fee Clerk_____ __Rec. No.

Sec. St. 3
Rec. Bond Sherift Date

Costs

THE MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF TIIE Att’y.
CITY OF ANNAPOLIS ,
A Municipal Corporation Atty

By ——
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Clerk Amount.

Att'y Date

! Check No.

e —
e ———r—t————— —_—
m_——— e . —————

(29) 1974 Sept. 25 Original papers returned from Circuit Court fer Queen
Anne's County with Certified Copy of Docket Entries, last entry
reading as follows:

"8-Filed Sept. 20, 1974, Memorandum Opinion and Order of Court
"that Plaintiff's request for Writ of Mandamus is DENIED and that
case be remanded to the Circuit Court for Anne Arundel “ounty for
findings and exceptions pursuant to Section 22-30 (d) (caty of
Annapolis Charter and Code). Copies mailed to sounsel (4).

(30) 1974 Oct. 17 Certified copy of Docket Entries mceived from Circuit
Court for Queen Anne's County, last entry reading as follows:
"9-Filed Oct. 14, 1974. Supplemental Order of C are. “opies
mailed to counsel (4)."

(31) 1974 Nov. 29 Oriainal papers with Certified Copy of Docket Entries
delivered to Clerk of Circuit Court for Queer Anne's County for
further proceedings.

(J‘)\ lD','". Mar., 2 Memo from 1 arl e ) ity filed -
re: receipts and returni f

(33) 1975 Mar. 24 Original papers returned by the Circuit Court of Queen
Anne's County with Certified Copy of cket Entries, last entry
reading as follows: "Filed Feb. 18, 1975. Memorandum dpinion "the
action of The Mayor and Aldermen as set forth in its resolution
dated November 18, 1974, is, this 18t lay of February 1974,
AFFIRMED; and this court DISMISSES Plaintiff's Petition for a
Writ of Mandamus, with costs. opies sent to Messrs. Morris Turk,
Martin J. Snider and Fuaene M. Lerner.




John Demyan MCKET 72 Fﬂlm 13
3 ‘ L Pal ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

- Receipt
Clerk_25.C0  Number

Sheriff ___ L=32219
Att'y

Att'y

By John lemyan

FINAL COSTS PAID

Exam. Fee Clerk__1:50 Rec. No.L-74 869

gec- %t- : Sheriff 16.00  pate 9/19/85
eC. on
Costs Atty_ 5.C0

Mty

By Joseph R. McDevitt
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Clerk
Att'y Date

! _Check No.___

SALISFISD LR ISHE O

V) 1974 Jan. 23 order to Issue writ of 3cire Facias on Law#A_6683 ¢ \ffidavit filed.

(2) 1974 Peb. 7 Writ of Scire Facia issued wit Ammons And delivered to Sheriff to be served,
herif'f's Return:(writ) M:de known to eph R, McD» tt & Doris MecDevd tt 11 /74,
heriff's Return:(Defendant) Summoned
Debt,3.,221,74 (Less amount redit) Amount vue-21,229,73
Interest m January 22, 106;

Pleintiff's Cost. 318.5
efendant'sCost 35. d. 31, Open

3) 1974 Feb., 1 Order of C.edit filed,

3 85 Sept. 18¥Ax STTIM £y
14 ] ¥ A '1 Y §

eph R. Me ritt oris MeDevitt 1T/ Th




DOCKET 72 FOLI0 14
}.  ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk 2_ Number
I—’r‘lp

Sherift ___ e
Att'y _
Att'y.
By .21} R &

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk _Rec.No._______
Sherift . ___Date.

Att'y__

Att'y_

Forrest F. Brambl~,J

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount

Date

.
-

1 -74 .y - Check No._

. 1 s 1 3 03
5 ‘ G 5 - . . ¢

:hﬂ 23 ordér to' 1;;«*1;: et o &{‘fa*h"‘nh* PY)ed

[

1mmone

Fel 4 Plea “onfe: ion of et

Feh. 13 Motion for Judgment of Ccn'ie rq‘inn Absolutas filed,
Feb., 19 Order of Court filed. BRED. ...That the Jimmr ‘ondemnation

Absolute be entered against the garnishee for Thirty Eight Dollars and
Fifty-Nine Cents ($38.59) as prayed.

1977 Mar,
March

Levy made 2/5/78




7Y

DOCKET 72 FOLID /s~
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID
¢ . Receipt
Clerk : o Npmbe}'
Sheriff oy
Aty Aty

Clerk '
Sherift At'y

[ By
Exemplified Copy FINAL COSTS PAID

Docket Entries > 5 5
Exam. Fee ! Clerk Rec. No..

}S;c' ?; . Sheriff Date
ec. Bon

Costs . ] Aty

Att'y

John R, Foran*
Horowitz, Goldstein
& Ahalt

Fliot-Sdaksmdus
John R. Foran | By

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

PJdas CHILDS

Cﬁ]euk o.

*

y 3
1974 June 25 Demurrer to Jeclaration by Defendants Demon Muffler, Inc.
and Ellsworth Q. Vanden Heuvel filed. 7/12/74
1974 June 28 Demurrar of Defendants Joseph } . Yeiner and Mighty Muffl "
‘enter,Inc.,Eastepr- Diviston filad. 7/15/7)
,.)_‘ ‘f("‘ ~
July
Aug. 13 Lin sin iy p
Aug. 13 Lir & nt i 7z . 1
Aug. 13 Motion ¢t trike Appearar y 1. (Ho itz, 14 in & Aha]
{\'ug. ZQ Oz:der of’gou‘re filed... PProved this 19th day of August, 1974
ov. ase calle r learing on murrer ip 2n Court fore Jud
E. Mackall childs. ¢ rt 1sta nurrer and allows Plajintice o
for leave to ar nd . ~ 1 a3 ] » {

laratior

.
1o

lavs
¥ arn T r-l-—'
L

. to Messrs. rlis, Si:
ec, \mended Declaration and prav. tr] 1

(13) 1974 pDec. 16 Demand for Particulars filed.
(14)1974 Dec. 18 Uppe i diem & *mand for Particuyl,
filed,
1975 Jan. 21 emand for % lars ¢
b/ Jan., 4 Position to DNe
{led.
1 ADE . ( i ¢
(18) 1975 May 8 Order of Court filed
defendants' respective dema
hereby denied,
le appropriate Pleadings,
Perlis, Siskind and Foran - 5/9/75)

--rfh'_-ﬂx'l'..‘;.'.}.'.'-‘ - L.




(22)
(23)

(25)
(27)
(28)

(29)
(30)

(%)
(32)
(33)
(34)

(35)
(36)
i
28
39)

(40)
41
Qa.%

197
1975

1
1076

N

1975

1975
19%5
1975
1975
1975

o7

1

1975

1975

19’7L,
197
1Q7

1975
L9r>

107

June <5 Answers tc Interroga

i
- .

July 7 Exception to Answers to Interrogatories and Request for Hearing filed,

o 4
\1'

-
T Y - b

July 30 Notice to Take Deposition Upon Oral Examination filed.

Aug. l} Notice tc
Aug. L Answers to Interrogatories

Aug.

Take Leposition Upom Oral Exanmination filed.

filed.

13 Supplementary Answers to Interrogatories and Exhibit filed.

Sept. 8 Notice of Derosition filed.

Sept.15 Letter from John R.

Foran, Fsquire, re change of address filed.

Sept. 23 Motion to Cempel Answers to Interrogatories filed.

Sept.

0ets -3
Oe't. 10
yet. 30

2 ‘_.

Nov. 24 Motion for Production of Documents filed.

20 A

26 Order or Court (Show Cause) filed...ORDERED, that the Defendant
Joseph VWeiner,
counsel for the plaint
Sept. 3(C
copies of Show

Show cause at the same time why he should not pay to
1ff, attornays the sum of 00,
Motion to Compel Ancswers to Interrogatories and
rder mailed to S.Michael Pincus, Esquire.
rertification of Mailing and Fxhibit filed.
»position of Harold Cecil
St || Trt+tarrocato

tpor

qhs by

fapa
One copy of Two
“ause

T ~e Y
alingtmir ‘.\i‘

a £41
cwe ias d.

swers to ocatories filed.
§

Le/11/7%

Dec. 1 Motion for Production of Documents filed.

ec; °©

PLAINTIFF WITNESSES

EXHIBITS

(Continue~d) DEFENDANT WITNESSES

EXHIBITS




Page -2-

JAROLD C. FEINSTEIN DOCKET'72. FOLIO /5
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk. —_ Number

Sheriff _ P

Atty Att’y
Clerk ’
Sherift Ay

By
FINAL COSTS PAID

Exam. Fee Clerk __Rec. No. -

Sec. St. ' .
Rec. Bond Sherift Date

CO MIG {'TV\{ MITFRFT TR A TEND TR A"’y
I L | s IR 5
FASTERN DIVISION, et a1l

Att'y

By _
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount
Date
Check No

p - 1F '——’pr nf Y 1.-& ("ni. » ““'TT. 2a]" a& the ',p(‘gria.b. ."\?pﬂh
Weiner produce nd ermit 4 e e ie ttornev ton nepart
. . 8 D a a a () o and
to receive a copy of any and a} emorand or memorandums of agreemant
etween Harold C. Feinstein and Mighty Muffler enter, Inc,, Fastern
ivision, for the sale to Harold C. Feinste{; T a Mighty Muffler
“enter, Inc., Fastern Divie 3 dtistie torship. Copy mailed to
Michael Pincus, Rsquire,
Dec, 1€ rder of Court filed, FRED., That the Defendant, Mighty
Muffler Center, Inc., produce and permit T aintiff and his attornev to
‘nrpp + and tO recefve a copy of am and all emorandun or me~morandums
of agreement between Harold ., Feinstedir and Mighty Muffler Center,
I b o F‘arfprr‘ t v el Ay for the ale t XQ"I“] R ‘einstein of -

"I

~

Ml")‘."‘y u,ofw,,.. ante Tr vﬁ‘. 4.prn 1 e A Ty o '*"‘Cb_ . i

* LN ) »
-4

mailed to &, Michael incus, Fsquire,

1976 Jan. 26 Order of Court iled,
1976 Jan. 27 Notice to Employ New se ssued and mailed to the Defendant,
Tosepn Weiner,

(49) 1976 July 13 Case at issue - issues joined - elects Jury Trial - Jury
sworn before Judge E. Mackall Childs. Testimony taken. At the end
of the Defendants case the Plaintiff moved for a directed verdict.
Motion denied. Finding of the Jury for the Plaintiff. Judgment
Nisi entered for the Plaintiff Harold C. Feinstein against the
Defendant Mighty Muffler Center, Inc., Eastern Division and Joseph
H. Weiner for $7,500.00, interest from date and costs of suit.
(copies mailed to Messrs. Pincus, Foran and Weiner - 7/15/76)

(50) 1976 July 19 Judgment Absolute extended for the Plaintiff Harold C. Fein-
stein against the Defendant Mighty Muffler Center, Inc., Eastern
Division and Joseph H. Weiner for $7,500.00, interest from July 13,
1976 and costs of suit.

o ot RGBT WL R 5 e




Noaxrvs=HiHman
Donald E. Manger

r.oc -

16.00

12.00

5.00

A.A. Co. 18.00

Wgit of Garnishmentl0.00
" " "

15.00

Att'y
Clerk
Sheriff

A&, GO,
Writ

Exam. Fee Refund Ovefpayme
Sec. St $55.00 172543

Rec. Bond
Costs

J . FARRZLL

p‘A[.T. "Iy

MMATIVT ANY

PRODUCTS CO., INC.
Garnishc

AND

Clerk
Att'y

LT 300 Lr24/8p Bonatd G tanger

ATT MTNUM

SFARS ROFRUCY AMD Cn,
Garnishee

DOCKET 72 FoLl0 16
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk_$%5:90  Number

Shenff 1=32226
Atty
Att'y_

By Noah A, Hillman

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk_____ Rec. No. -
Sheriff _Date.
Att'y

Aty

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount
Date
Check No.___

(V) 197,
1974

Jan, rder to Issue Writ of Scire 2ia n
“8n. <5 Writ of scire racia 1ssued with summon
sherift's neturn:(arit) Nihi] /
sherif''s neturn: (Vetendant
bt: $1,242.94
Interest from August
laintiff's Cost $25.2
efendants Cost 9
i \ o -~ 3
74 June Writ of Scire Facias
Sheriff to be served,
ik " turn: /

Norn Bet - /7

2

rder tc oige n

1o r ) ),
jant) ¢

ept, 3 Order to Re e mmon ith
ept. Writ of Scire Fa 1ed
heriff to be erved.
Sheriff's Return: (Writ
heriff's Return:
i Q) ll.)Q-J " C P

1eriffts R turn: (Defe:

'anni

Made Known
fendant
1dgment
Nov, 1 rder of Court
;\-*1"%’ ounty, upon
’l"”‘"')’ fiat Abeol 1te agair +

T3 ’ni
.

Motion of

tril 1.

nter Anr

Mar, 26 Ord €
Mar. 26 Orde t
e X [ -’_“_1 i
Mar. 31 Writ of
ana -‘1‘...‘ -3 &

® —1""

.

Issuc
Attachme

r..o "DF
(14) 1985 Jan.
(15)
Baltimore City to be served.
Sheriff's RFturn:(Writ) Summoned 1/29/85

i l-iV("ut

- + v—M‘

#a-T734u & Aftidavit filled.

lerift’ to be served.

3
°

+ 1]"’. l-’- nne
“lerk enter

Barrell.

)

Manger)
» I

14 Request for wWrit o< Garnishment to be issued filed,
1985 Jan. 24 writ of Attachment issued in Trip

licate and mailed to the Sheriff of




(16) 1985 Feb. 27 Request for Reissue of Writ of Attachment filed.

(17) 1985 Mar. 5 Writ of Attachment issued in Triplicate and mailed to the Sheriff
of Baltimore City to be served.
Sheriff's REturn: (Writ) Summoned 3/14/85




lawrence B,

e

*Paul F. B

*JTosepnh
#uF,
w4t Jon

P

Clerk
Att'y

Goldstein

orde
Hoy

R. Burch

Oater

DOCKET 72 FOLIO 17
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Number
L=1221

Clerk__$°°.00
Sheriff

Att'y

Att'y

By
FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk 220 Ree. No. L=22

Shenft _ . Date ”

S s
Att'y_ .

A"’y- el 7

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount
Date
Check No._

(6)
(7.

(8)
(9)
(10) 1974

1974

197k
197h

197h

1874

1974

eq.

Fabh., ¢

Kotein,e

Feb.

Peb. Zc

interlineation filed.
Order of

Feb, 27

-~
ccC

s

3

. Summoned 1/26/7%
Summoned 1/26/74%
Summoned 1/26/7%
: Summoned 1/26/74%
. . Summoned 1/28/74%
. Summoned 1/28/74%

Pointe and Authorities in Opposition to the DNemurrer of Herbert

t a1l filed.
Answer ¢t
Yot n r

+3 ¢ Y 7Y L2 - v

Plaint

t 'l’r“

f Maryland)
tondernation by

ernation filed.

fff to Arend etition for

ourt filed. Attorney Notified-Copy mailed to Nicholas

J. Fotos, Esquire.

Mar. ¢

are
twenty

Mar. 12 (
\ar. 6

Crder of ¢ ile
Defencant
vereby
(20) days from the date her
Fétos, Hoy ancd C T

1 ¢)

\nswer ¢

That the emurrer of the

hereby, overruled, ancd the said defendants
file Answer to the riginal Petition within
e pies mallec ¢ essrs, Lerner,

leee e e
be, and
jranted 1e

Same
ve ¢

er i €

étter to L. . i t

etition for

in, Esg. from Nicholas Je.
filed.

Fotos filed.

ndemnation




DOCKET 72 FOLI0 18
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

. Receipt
Clerk__%-" -0 Number

Sheriff __ _ _L=32216

FINAL COSTS PAID

Exam. Fee Clerk__2.0C _Rec. No.1..L1512

Sec. St. _ - ' Sherif 16:00 Datel/5/77
Rec. Bond
Costs s 1 p ) Atfy__5 00

O(

Atry__ 200
C=7993

igene M,

*Paul F. Borden
*Joseph W. oy
RnclLs B, Buarch *
ohn PF. ster WK
Philip ., Hale
‘l‘a"” Y fl. ch ko
Clerk
Att'y : Date

Check No..

By liicholas J. Fotos
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

o d
G208 00 L-L] ;11 )

FS

: Summoned 1/
Summoned 1/28/7%

(L) 1974 Feb, 1] Arffidavit of “ompliance filed.
197 'eb. 14 Answer i, i

(< 1974 Feb. Petit €

2 A W N




Elliott S. New

Att'y
Clerk
Sheriff

Certified Copy of

Docket Entries

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

Clerk
Att’y

+

DOCKET 72 FOLIO 19
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk _$25.00 ____ Number

Sheriff ___ L-32217

In the Matter of the Application of
lenry George Huber, by and through
his attorney Michael C. Donaldson,
for an order reguiring

MARGARET ELLSN SPENCER
to appear and testify as a witness
in the People of the State of
california v, Henrv George Huber,
sald case being set for trial in the
Superior Court of the State of
valifornia for the County of
Los Angeles on Jabuary 31, 1y7,

Att'y

Alt'y

By

ek gl el Oy v el 0 L

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk. __ _Rec. No.
Sheriff _

L-277

__Date
Att'y

Att'y__

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount
Date
Check No.

il 11 . = —_

y .

Jan,
an, 4
Jan. 2
filed,
(4) 1y74 Jan, 23
5)1974 Jan. 22
(6)1974 Jan. 23

(1) 1974 23
(2) 1474

(3) W4

(7Y10774

Tn

1 ol waiver f'iled,
pople b BE 1N
ol & txhibits

etition to Set Hearing for Uut-ol-otate witness in Lie
Lopy of Affidavit by Attorney to Oompel Attendance o! Witne to T
rtified vopy of urder sustaining sotion the Witness Appear to T«

Opy Ol Lheca for 1 filed, .
rder of Court filed.(Show Cause
ummons issued and deliver t
sheriff's Return: o I 2/'%2%

~ 11,

)b W o R ¢

A

be served,

1Yy

' ~ )

“ﬁrﬁﬂﬂtf-*‘#-?;“ - -




Attty
Clerk
Sherift

F{ Fa L-33778
Rec .Sheriff Sale

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

Clerk
Att'y

$16,00 L-345S5L 10/2L/]l

DOCKET 72 FOLIO 20
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Number

122204

Cler¥ - .00
Shenff
Aty
Att'y

ner

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk____ _Rec.No._______
Shenff ____ Date_

Attty

Aty

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Date
Check No.

$13.00 L-33777 7/26/7h
—_—

£ 9 X 1 A -

107 5 p]
1974 Feb. 6
Arundel !
1974,

(3

in favor

twenty-three dol

fee
Feh, €

attorney's
1974
Arundel

and 105.
1974 Feb. 7
for
be served.
Sheriff?*

1974 Feb. 7
ffor con
House door.
:h‘ r«l (f' )

1924 July 25th 2

March

-

1974 Sept.
of Feb. 7,
1974 Sept.
10".1 -Nfc

13
26

- ~ ¢

unty,

unty,
¥ copy of the s
Cohi@ true iy

Return
tructive

Return: (Ann G,

18 Rer

o 4

0 F COU §ET 1D

that judament by confe

i Ehe Plaintiff For th » thou

ars and ninety cent .90) amd

of one hundred (3%10(
Crder of Court
+ yE 7 3 e

ummons at the

DWCE  for

29th d f

ind t£he
ts of

nne
January
hundred

ind

e
it
o | “o
..h 1r~ -i& A
nt Ann G. Bri
, pursuant to B

irt for
rb—-‘w by
ryland R

ANne
ting
1les 645e

'1led. Of ED,
iiven t £
court house door

"o

mmon 3
e service

i&b-

rders

ued
and

Yo e f 9 1 n F.“

: javit, petition
wmrt and delivered to the

heriff to

1

:(Lewis ~ i A ned /12

‘tion, affidavit,

P ted n the C
H 4 rr ;/"/ﬂt

SUmMmOon: petition

f declar
as ol irt

erv £

) Posted on Court

7| 1971"‘ H Le¢ A3 o ]

Letter from Ann G. Johnson requesting information re affidavit

1974 filed.

Copy of letter from Judge Melvin to Mrs. Johnson filed.

rt f Sheriff's Sale filed.Sh. 1 Y #2, Fald An.cf

18




DOCKET 72 FOLI0 21
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk_* l"!umber .

Sheriff _ g vl
Att'y

Att'y___

By Nelson E. Kaotlel
FINAL COSTS PAID
Exam. Fee Clerk________ Rec. No.

Sec. St. i
Rec. Bond en __Date

Costs Att'y_

Att’y_

Thomas D.Washburne
Jerald J. Oppel

Ober,Grimes and By
Shriver

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount

Date
Check No.

—

(4\ 1074 Feb. 1 Yemurrer of Topn ~ Marvla l’ - w fen 1,.-_0-' to e 1.,,.,1+‘,.),,."
Request for Hearing and Memorandum of nints and Auth ritde “]9‘».

() 1974 Mar. 20 Interrogatories Fropounded Fursuant to Maryland Rules filed.
(5) 1974 Apr. 1 Orde f Court filed...ORDE] : That the Demurrer of the

lefendant to the Declaration of th ylaintif€, be, and the sanme is
hereby, sustained with twenty (20) leave granted to the plaintiff
erein in which to file amer 1 decl ( ies mailed to Messrs.
Kandel an 1shburne)
1974 Apr. 9 Amended Declarati ect 3 i thorization for
¢ yf Name file

- ie

1 1y

P
*

Cemurrer i endant ¢ laration,

‘tOr 2 Q
< <

\ Iq’" .!“‘ 5 ase
Tames I Wrav

ne ipp\(.mnu ‘Q‘ "'"m“"l , 1o
\emu rre y* TopDp ¢ Maryland,
£11ed.

T 31

r

be, a
11.-~ qr

Mom A
x o .
(18) 1974 Aug. 2 Case called for hearing on Summary Judgment before Judge George
Sachse. Counsel heard. Court will hold under advisement.
(19) 1974 Aug. 5 Order of Court filed...ORDERED: That the Motion for Summary
Judgment be, and the same is hereby granted and that the Clerk of this

(over)




directed to enter judgment for the defendants,
t the plaintiffs, samuel Lee Smith, Jr.,

court be, and he is hereby
Kandel and Washburne)

Topps of Maryland, Inc., agains
et al. (copies mailed to Messrs.

against Plaintiffs for costs

1;I0EX

son R. Kandel filed.
f 0 }"LI’ . I: e ¢ 4

QoL
* %
(17) 1974 July 31 Letter from Nel
(00\ 197ﬂ Aup, 27 C r 1ak

»




Harry D. Huches 974 DOCKET 72 FOLI0O 22
SERDy ¢ Hares |- ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk £ 05,00 Number

L-32228

Sheriff __ —
Att’y
Att'y

By e s
FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk. Rec. No. 1:=33456

2 A

Exam. Fee

Sec. St. Sheriff __ > Date_~
Rec. Bond

Costs »y

’ o
DNEY ROSS FAULKNER ey

Att,y_. =i

e o Bl e e e oy e e e oy ot
; . )

*Frederick J. Green,
g
By r.,,, -
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount.
Date
Check No.____

| Bl

:Non “st 2/7/74
£ :Non “zt 2/7/7L

Feb., 19 Order to Reissue Summons filed.

Peb. 22 Summons reissued and delivered to the Sheriff to be served,

cheri £f's eturn: (Martin C. Faul rrner) immoned /22 /74

P rant /52 /74

heriff's Return: Faulkner) ‘ummoned
Apr. S5 Petition to Ame Declaration filed.
Apr. 10 Order ot rt filked. D &h 9th day of April, 1974 that the
Petitioner be and is hereby auth T led and Amended Declaration,
Notice to Plead and Election ¢ I in the above entitled matter.
o) mende eclaration, Kot b and o for Jury Triwl
filed.

1974 Apr. < rder to issue summ !

1974 Apr. UmMmOoT! issue R ) wde P n tice to Plead
nd Election for Jury Trial a i > t ‘ be served.
Sheriff's Raturn: ( inev ] :

74 May 13 eneral Issue Plesa
} U“-{




Jheldon u&. Friedman

JOHN F. COLLINS, SR.
Individually and as Father
and Next Friend of

JOHN F. COLLINS, JR.

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

,=7998

w#illiam A, Franch
0ldsborough an
Franch

e B-7 ey

DOCKET 72 FOLI0O 23
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

: Receipt
Clerk_%<5:00  Number

Sheriff Jag2gan.

Att'y

Aty

By _heldon E. Friedman
FINAL COSTS PAID

Clerk___>+Y0 Rec, Nol=35666

Sheriff 2390 Date 2-25-7°

Att'y 4

Awy___5.00 -*3137

By ldsberough & franch
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount

Date
Check No..

4 claration(Motor Tort

ummons lssued witnTwg
to Sheriff to be Ss¢ rved.
her{ff's Return:{Johnwa Ry
heriff's netura:(sally Lerner i

(3) 1974 Mar. S5 General Issue Pl filed. ohn ways

(4) 1974 Mar. Interrogatories fi .ed.

(5) 1974 Mar. 8 General Issue Plea filed. (wWally Lerner)

1974 July B8 Notice of Deposition Duces Tecum filed,

»
199 f ¢ 8ubp ns 10 ~ s
19 b ! . r Suby na
‘)’ M e 1¢Q 1070
19 Sul o ¢ ~

Ciky t

~
L]

—=

ani delivered




DOCKET 72 FOLI0 24
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk__$25.00 Number

Sheniff ___ == st
Att'y

Aty

Byl Sabal 1A' L] L£.80
FINAL COSTS PAID
FE;(.amFaF.ce Clerk _____Rec. No.___

Sec. St. Sheniff Date
Rec. Bond
Costs , People's C N nd. ’ . Att’y
Recording Fee 4 nd.

Att'y_

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount
Date
Check No.

21 Interrogat

- L )

Phse Atuxniased ?or want of groseattios
without preiudi Judgmert for costa
azainst th L vizw

INDEXED IN JUDGMEN INDEX




Robert C, Christie

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

SUBURBAN TRUST COMPANY

DOCKET 72 FoLi0 25
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

» Receipt
Clerk $25,00 Number

Sheniff ___ [=32235
Att’y
Att’y —

By tovert C, Christie

FINAL COSTS PAID
Cloek____ _ Rea No.L=3525:
Sheriff .

Att’y

Att'y_

By. lumenth l, Goldsborough
x4 1y
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Date

Check No. -
= _:==—:______=‘___-——_|_—:

e

1) 1

Blar, Wote and Order t enter -

by conkssion il e o emagtby
oonfessun in favor of the plaigtieg
20r the sum of § 4,753.70 with
Anteran: <5th day of

'{lnmu'; 4 costs of

83t and Attorney's Fee 109 .

~
& U mor ued
and goyx copies sent

to Skerife t

oerved.

‘heri!’f;'a Return
aherift''s Return:




Robert C. Christie

Att’y
Clerk

Sherift
sheriff($25.00 Ca,
VLA etk foary

& £ v

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

a.

SUBRURBAN TRJS

4

iy
8

PANY

DOCKET 72 FOLIO 26
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Number

L-8001

Clerk___ _$_¥ et
Shenff __

Att'y

Att'y

By ___Robert C, Christie
FINAL COSTS PAID

Clerk______ Rec.No.b=35253

Sheriff _Date 1-7=75

Ay 0 mid

Att'y.

lumenthal & “polsdboroudql

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Date

| Check No.




DOCKET 72 FOLIO 27
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk__ Number

Sheriff _ -
Att’y
Att’y
By

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk_<°2°0 Rec. No,_L=32599
Sheriff Date__3-12-74
Aty gr-asa

Att’y

3 e 3 &
By s rvi o

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount

Date
Check No.




DOCKET 72 FoOLI0O =28
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

ﬂ Receipt
Clerk_*25.0C  Number

Sheriff ___ L-32244

Att’y

Aty

By
FINAL COSTS PAID

Exsm. Foé Clerk 1:90  Rec. No._L=32729

[S{ec- %t . Shenff 1.0 _Date_%6-74
ec. Bon

Costs Aty """ * 2ore

Aty _° 0

*Jdoseph B. Harris
*John A.Schruefer
Jifs
**Charles ). Kettet

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount

Date
Check No..

! ?
+ § &
LM : Sumroned 1/31/7h
2 Gl 5 AR : Sumnoned 2/5/7),
ieneral Issue Plea filed. (Clarke . Howard)

Lo r

Interrogatories filed

‘opy of Motion to Consol late filed.
Copy of Show Cause rder filed.
General Issue Plea filed. (Charle
F« 7 Interrogatories filed.
. Interrocatories filed.
» 7 Cross Claim filed.
ar. 8 Summons issued with py ©of Cr laim, Decl ration,Election for
Jury Trial and Interrocatorie: nc delivered to the Sheriff t be served,
sheriff's Return: Clarke R. Howard: Summoned 3/14/74




DOCKET 72 FOLI0 29

1Y ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk__ ¢ 2,00  Number ;

Sherif __ = _ _':
Aty
Att’y.

By Ni 2 @k o
FINAL COSTS PAID

Esas. Fob Clerk_2.00 _ Rec. Nd.-L1513

IS:C. %t d . . Sheriff 2< - O ___Date. 1/ /7_’”_
ec. Bon
Costs Awy__2:00

Aty 9:00

°q iray Nichols
Francis B. Burch
Jon F. Oster , By'icholas J. Fotos

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount

Date
Check No._

Summoned 2/3/74

‘ ; :Summonad 1/3C/7)
. * Summoned 1/3C/7h
: Sumr oned 1/3C/74

: Sumroned 1/:0/74

:Summoned Francis B. Bureh 2/5 h
{ Q) b K 7i} pr P ] \r“c-.vpr + N 1 ) o) AnaAd atior € 1. ‘l'i\vf\ \ 1.«\--‘,«
4} 1074 Feb. Answer t etitiorn ‘ondemna tio "{led. 1
(5) 1974 Mar. 28 Answer to Fetiton for Condemnation filed.

B OCT 141976

7 00 overing

1 purs.ant tc » >

h. NOV

Y R e e




DOCKET 72 FOLI0O 30
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk_____~ Number

Sheriff _
Att'y ] Att'y
Clerk
Sheriff

Att'y.
By

FINAL COSTS PAID
Exam. Fee _ Clerk_.__ Rec.No.______
Sec. St. Sheriff e

Rec. Bond
Costs | ; ‘ Att'y_

Aty

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount
Date
Check No._

R e <

Sheriff's Return (Field): Summoned 2/26/74

(3) 1974 May 10 Case at issue - issues joined - elects Court Trial before Judge
Ridgely P. Melvin, Jr. Testimony taken. Finding of the Court for the
Defendant. Judgment Nisi entered for the Defendant Charles Elmer Smith,
I1I, against the »nlaintiff The Savings Bank of Baltimore for costs of
suit. (copies mailed to Messrs. Field and Smith)

(4) 1974 May 16 Judgment Absolute extended for the Defendant Charles Elmer Smith,
III, against the plaintiff The Savings Bank of Baltimore for costs of suit.

e ¥ rqainst Plaintiff for Costs gATISFWY"™




J. Michael Lehane

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

>-8006

jeorge J, Goldst
Tr.

Williang Franch
301 ishborough

)" Q!

e nrqr ~

Clerk
Att’y

DOCKET 72 FOLI0 31
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Number

L-32251

Clerk__“<5:00
Sheriff .

Att’y
Att'y

J. Michael Lehane

By
FINAL COSTS PAID

Clerk

Sheriff _

—_Rec.No.___
_Date
Att'y

Att'y.

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount

Date

TORE | Cheek NJUdeBIENER

e e

1) 1474 Jan,28 Declaration (tort) Yot 4
2) Y974 Jan.29 Summons issued with py of
Interrogatorie. azd delivered to
heriff's Return: Surmoned 2
(3) 1974 Mar. 4 Interro itorie
(4) 1974 Mar. 4 General sue Plea f
74 March 4

—— g

/7|

v
-

| Y4

"4 Apr. 7a t

74 } e * pry

1 e

Bt .
agua
) o

1974 t
197l Sept. 6 8 ns
Sh. Ret.{Henley):

'nrf. -4

ent ., ¢ rcdar

3 s s oy

-1 e

1 rf Takineg Or

o ]

(10)

(13

\ .

(15) 1975 Sent. 23 Notice of Devositi

(16) 1975 Sept. 23 Opdar Iasue

(17) 1975 Sept. 73 Summons Due
Brltimore City to be
Sh.Mat: (A .8, Tolson

(X

served,

Oct.

Attorney Lchane for service.

(Continued)

heriff

filed.
ied,.

rn t+

t 42

1 4

1975 July 18 Notice of Deposition filed.

umm

.h(“‘ .

alories lilcd.
ary Trial &

+ Interr

lead, Praver for Ju
i rrayer for

laration, Notice t

¢ be rved,

-":’J’

LI ¢

Summoned 9/79/74

o v

oy

P
r-l“o
ns L ices

for Der

14 Order to Issuc Subpoena Duécﬂ.T}cum filed.
Oct. 14 Subpoena Duces Tecum for One Nitness issued

and delivered to
Attorney did not pick up summons.




(27) 1975 Oct. 14 Case at issue - issues joined :lects Jury Trial Jury sowrn
on voir dire before Judge Karl F. Biener, Defense moves to sequester
all witnesses. Motion granted. At end of plaintiff's case, defense
moves to strike testimony of Mr. Healey and Mr. Tolson in regard
to wages and time lost from work. Motion granted. Defense moves
for a directed Verdict. Motion granted.

Conies mailed to Messrs. Lehane and Franch.

(28) 1975 Dec. 22 Order of Court filed...ORDERED that a Judgment Absolute be
entered in favor of the Defendant C. Earl Hill, against the Plaintiff,
Francis A. Healey for costs of suit.

1"

d against Plaintiff for costs

p Ry T R -y




Naji pP. Maloof

i DOCKET 72 FOLI0 32
FROPSIES SR e e ORIGINAL COSTS PAID
* MANN ASSOCIATES, INC. Receipt

Intervening Plaintiff per Clerk_$25:90 ___ Number
Order of Court-5/15/74 Sheriff ___ = 1-32252

Aty ' Aty
Clerk
Sheriff Att'y

Certified copy of 1 Ma
Stipulation ] By liaii P, Maloof

FINAL COSTS PAID

Exam. Fee Clerk_15.00 Rec. No._L=35099
gzcc: S.;;md Sheriff <V.00 Date 12-19-74

Costs

c »

Aty -

Att'y__

John Goettee
Wripght # Pit+rman
John B. Wright

By - >hn Goecktee

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount .

£ 400 Date

L-35099 [12-19-14 Check No..

Peclaration, Notice to Plead, Motion
for Summary Judgment, Affidavit,
Statement of Account.® Ixhibit
e D1 1ed,

— — _Summons

2) W74 Jan. 8 74

i1ssued and gopy -<__cories sent
mallel .o sherilf
be served.

Sheriff’'s Return:: hester A, ltereg imrioned

eriff's Return: (natherin eg d,' Holicle b
(3) 197 Feb. 1l fqmurrrr and Answer of Defendants, Defendants' Affidavit of Defense
to Motion for Summery Judsrent and Interrogatories filad.(3/Li/7))
(4) %)27451“?’:;;%15 Ordexi' oﬁ Court filed...ORDERED: That the Demurrer of the defendants
2, anc e same is hereb \ ~opi Sk o - e
an('i i Y overruled. (copies mailed to Messrs. oettee, Wright

{5) 1974 Mar. 11 Answers to Interrocatoric £1 Led,
(6) 1974 Mar. 15 Motion of Mann Associates, Inc. to Int
- 3 S § " ntervene As Plainti P
and Authorities filed. 4/1/74 ’ i T
(7) 1974 Apr. 2 Concurrence to the Motion of Mann As ciate b -
Plaintiff filed. S T
1Q74 Ao, eclara )" iled.
(9) 1974 May 15 Order of Court filed...Mann Associates, Inc. is hereby given leave
to intervene as Plaintiff; That he file his initial pleadings to the
Declaration not later than the 20th day of May, 1974; And that council

for movant serve a copy of this Order upon all the parties pursuant to
Maryland Rule 306. (copies mailed to Mr. Sinclair)




1974 Julyv 19 Case called for Vearina “o+ion ‘o Poctnonement 1in Onen Tour+
before Judge W, I'arvey T 1 heard. rounsel for the
Plaintiff Aid not anpear whe ; 3 ;o gy St s sl et

Connsel for the Nefendant. Nefandant's Motion for 99 Aavs

nostnonerent. Couns ~1 + "y =B Nr-1ay "'r. s aht) . {roning 1 1ed

to Messrs. "11(\()‘:, ot + A e W E v Cimerlasr)
AT.‘]., 1L qr‘lnr £ rAanrs £31 ‘...nnr\“ Ty Sl e Y AN atr mAc+ AN
arantadl and +hna Recsrr Ny Clavr)- 3 v Towe- Y oy g ST

C{"11 FAAYI N e ecoemm vy~ ~AMmUIAM I AN A EfEAy ~+n’ 1N {~

mailed +0 Vasgr:s " Ty i 4-, MAaToNF Aard QinclAalir)
Jule 12 Onnosition *o Motio for Tost nemon ¢

s nt ~ " & . LV
. 5 8 o pp

Sept. 13 Line re witness Summons filed.

Sept. 20 Summons issued for One witness and delivered to the Sheriff
be served.

Sheriff's Return: (Mr. Ken Allen) summoned 9/24/74

(\,4. o *'n!,\a"'qv of p‘.‘”en‘n t ik iR 3 T al- +hva ooy -} nte ars to nav

e
-

nto hn laintiff and Mann Asso A G nc., the sum o b4 4"\'\0.(;\ within
1 iays Of‘ 0:-.;; da t,¢ 0 t © 4 'Jl"i*.\ g f1111 cet+le ent of all ~1a ims

L]
hetween the parties, In the event t at npavment 8 not re eived v the
Plﬂ‘y\““‘" w’fh{n i -j‘q 'S 5 the Y ' e dante acree + at the Plain {ffF will
be permitted to reopen the above entitled ase and sue for the full
v " 2 - o 4
amount o e outstanding commission plus tnterest, rosts and attornevs

r > 1 . 3 + - 3 N
ees, ertified copy delivered to John B. rig cquire

A .

1974 Dec., 19

ER OF




DOCKET 72 FOLI0 33
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

% Receipt
Cleck_—~_ " Number |

Sheriff __ ="7003
Ay
Att'y_
By B

FINAL COSTS PAID
Exam. Fee Clertk_______ Rec.Nol=2793°
- . Sheriff _ 479 Date 4-18-74

Rec. Bond

Costs - ‘ Ay~ - ote

£

Ay =08

By 5 Har~?
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Date
Check No.___

Adh

:Summoned Jeffrey C. Hines 2/1/7h

4
ra 8.

(4) 1974 Mar. 4 Motion Raising Preliminary jection filed. 3/19/74
(5) 1974 Apr. 11 Order of Court filed...ORDERED: 1. That the above captioned pro-
ceedings be, and the same are hereby referred back to the District Court
of Marvland for Anne Arundel inty, for the purpose of such further
proceedings and trial as may be incident thereto. 2. Costs of these pro-
ceedings in this Court to be paid by the above plaintiff, Jean M. Wells.
N EX 1gainst Plaintiff for cc ste
1974 Apr. 15 Original papers returned to District Court of Marviand for Anne
Arundel County with certified copyv of docket entries.




Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

PREPS I I - DTN S AP DS F 55 SUIRI (5O

L--J_-L’J‘.-.a'-d-h-d,—éﬂ)‘\&w-

Clerk
Att'y

DOCKET 72 FOLI0O 34
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk_ 25400 Number

Sheriff ____ L-32323
Att'y
Atty__

By Goldstein,Solomon &
Bernstein
FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk ___Rec. No. k=23 793
Sheriff _Date_7722/7!

Att'y_ 5.0C #3053

L

Att'y_

By_Bald,Smith & Lucke
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Date

Check No.

Mar. 7 Notice of Taking Deposition filed.

| | Ma r, eDOS {0 o]

(5) 1974 May rder of L f
by defencdant’: insel

nies maile t C
Laurence w. ] n

\O) :

(7) 1974 June rder of Court
and Lucke, as attorney:
stricken.

(8) 1974 June 6 Notice to Employ New
3loria M. Tyner,




DOCKET 72 FoLl0 35

ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk__¢2c np Number

Sheriff ___ = L-322%6

Att'y e
Awy
By » o ;

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk ——Rec.No._____
Sheriff . _Date.

Att'y.

Att'y_

By
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF
Amount
Date
Check No.




Aktsam~-Edpar-Harrts
rq,'l I3 v in

Att'y
Clerk
Shenift

'1&( 3

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

Richard Stack

Clerk
Att'y

~ oL A 7€

7y

o‘)'\

RONA COHENM
and
JOSFPH SWARTZ
and
SWACO,INC.
( Maryland Corporation)

GERALD BLOCK,Individually and
as a stockholder and manager
occupying a fiduciary capacity
to all of the Plaintiffs

DOCKET 72 FOLI0 36
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Number

L-322hl

Clerk___25.CC
Sheriff

Aty
Att’y.
By Louis Cohen

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk.
Sherift &

L=364
_____Rec.No.- iy

, / ~C
__Date

i T

Aty
. #
Aty

By -, Stack
y
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount.

Date

chedge BEARDMORE

1.Declarntion in Contract and Reouest for Jury Trial filed.

(2) 197 Jan. 28 Summons issuad with
delivered to Mr. Bouss to bas delivared to Sheriff of Baltimore

Sh.Ret.{ Gerald Rlock): Served 2/3/7L

((\ 11""7‘ T.‘n}.

) -~

10 Plea filed.

(Gerald Block)

opy of Declaration and Recuest for Jury Trial and

‘ounty to be servad.




DOCKET 72 FoLi0 37
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

. Receipt
O~ <YV Number

Sheriff _ L-32259

Att’y - Att'y
Clerk

Sheriff Balto, City g

A g

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk______ Rec. No.L=32382
Sheriff _8,00 —_Date?-19-74
Aty 5.00 -* /97~
Att'y, E—ma i

] 5 ‘ch Ass
By ;l ied Research 50,
4NC,

REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount ___H N

Date

Check No. o
‘_____-___————_.._._____‘

Summons re turned - Not Baltimore ounty-Send to
Baltimore City
1974 Feb. 5 Summons resent to Sheriff of Bultimore City to be served.
Sheriff's Return: Summmoned Al1l1iea Researeh Associates,lne.2/¢ /7

74 Feb, 1




DOCKET 72 FOLI0O 38
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

) Receipt
Clerk_ *  Number

v =) 9

Sheriff ___ et L
Att'y S

Aty

By’

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk * _Rec. Nol-

Sherift . _Date
A(t'y o TP

! ' Att'y_

Amérew - - -

Nat W. Hopper
By )
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Date
Check NoJUdge CF 1L

g . : Summoned 1/31/74
: g P :  Summoned 1/31/74

- 11 Svecial and General 1 sue Ples i}
« 11 Interrosatories filed.

S ST




DOCKET 72 FOLI0O 39
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

pary- Receipt
Clerk___ =~ - Number

Sherniff __ LelR?64
Att'y —

Aty

L [

By ” .

FINAL COSTS PAID
Clerk' " Rec. No.l-
Sherift __Date.
Att'y. e

Att'y. Do 7 B

v

By ’ e
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount

Date
Check N$dg2 CHILDS

r > ¥ * £
Vird ™
t - This

l.,..

e here.

(5) 1974 Mar. 13 Notlice to Rei

(6) 1974 Mar. 14 Summon rel1sst i 1 e served.
Sheriff's Return: Ricl 3 oved.




Ronald L. Spahn

Att'y
Clerk
Sherift

Howard Co.(Plaintiff
Howard
Howard Co. (Record)

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.
Rec. Bond
Costs

Arier < -Hetdend
Jerome T. May

Clerk
Att'y
L=

$58.50 61

Co. (Defendant)

£ o

~14-71

a T}

A. MURRAY

and

ANN M. MURRAY, his wife tc
use and to the use of
1LNZRAL ACCIDENRT FIR
ASSURANCZ CORP. LTD,

CHARL=S

their

LIABILITY

own

d

DOCKET 72 FOLI0O 40

ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Clerk__.z,s’()C
Sheriff

Att’'y

Receipt
Number

L=32630

Attty

By Charles E. Wehland
FINAL COSTS PAID

Clerk_____ Rec.No._L=35561

Sheriff ____ Date2=14-75

Atry__5.00 -*v?¢

00 -# 4
Alt’y__. e 00 -Ay7 27

Howard

-0. Cost 4‘-'.‘-,(1'#'2;?/?

By' lumenthal, Goldsborough

T tay
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount
Date
Check No.

:1 1‘4”1‘ van.

(2) 1974 Feb.
(3) 1974 oOct.

7c ‘.‘ey "

(u\ (@}

Mavy
wit

19

1 b

Transcript of rroceedings from

> oDy

ircuit Ct. for }

27 Deposition of RENE KAWALEC filed.
18 Notice to Strike And Enter Appearance filed,

Jriginal papers returned to the
Certified

~ reket Entrie

ward

ounty filed.

ounty




Att'y
Clerk
Sherift

Howar
PlLEff.
Defdt.

B 5
€ rca

Exam. Fee
Sec. St.

Rec. Bond
Costs

Cc_n01 (

ub-php,-—‘\-:—n{-yby-p?f

Jerome T. May

DOCKET 72 FOLI0 41
ORIGINAL COSTS PAID

Receipt
Clerk_25.00 Number

Sherift _ L-32628

Att'y

Att'y

By Charles E. Wehland
FINAL COSTS PAID

Clerk. Rec. No, L=35563

Sherifi ______Date_2=14=75
5.00 -* (PG4

.00 < 727

Attly__
Att’y__

Howard Co. Cost 43.50 tr?;

By lumenthal, Goldsbor ough

& Ty
REFUND TO PLAINTIFF

Amount .

Date
Chgck No..

L | =]

K. 3
ADPY .

anty &
S.‘(“.“‘:

1974 Oct. 18

75 Feb.

-

yrder to Issu 1
ubpoena Duces Tecur € 1) eriff of “ontgomery
served.
turts eller) : Non
Order to Strike and Enter Appearance filed.

Es /6/74 - Not in<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>